Economic Development Grant "). The Economic Development Grant is in the amount of
THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY - FIVE THOUSAND AND NO /100
DOLLARS ($ 3, 575, 000. 00), of which there are two components: ( 1) an amount not to exceed

two million five hundred seventy -five thousand and no /100 dollars ($ 2, 575,000.00) based on

completion of the portion of the Project consisting of the Wal -Mart Super Store as described in
this Agreement; and ( 2) an amount not to exceed one million and no /100 dollars ($ 1, 000, 000. 00) 

based on the completion of the portion of the Project consisting of the multi- screen theater as